Department of Energy

Bonneville Power Administration
P.O. Box 491
Vancouver, Washington 98666-0491

TRANSMISSION BUSINESS LINE

November 19, 2002

In reply refer to: TMC-Ditt2

Mr. James C. Wallace
Assistant Attorney General
Oregon Department of Revenue
1162 Court Street, NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096

Dear Mr. Wallace:

This letter is in response to your Freedom of Information Act request dated October 22, 2002,
and logged in as request # 03-007. In your request you specifically asked for copies of nine
transmission contracts and amendments between the Bonneville Power Administration (BPA)
and PacifiCorp and between BPA and Portland General Electric (PGE). In addition you
requested a copy of the Operation and Maintenance Agreement between PGE and the Bureau of
Reclamation.

It is BPA policy not to charge government agencies for labor and materials associated with
Freedom of Information Act requests. Enclosed are copies of all transmission documents

requested.

Sincerely,

i Fibecsl/
Michael S. McFarland

Manager of Products and Services
Transmission Business Line

9 Enclosures:
See attached list



PACIFICORP/PORTILAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
PNW AC Intertie FOIA Request
DOJ File No. 150302-GT0373-02
November 19, 2002

Customer Contract No.

PACIFICORP 29224

92299

94278

94285

94332

94333

94600

94628

PORTLAND GENERAL 29225

56747

63627

92277

92340

PGE/PAC/USBR 59840




bee:

Gene Tollefson — CILR4 (with attachments)
Carol Jocobson — LC-7

Russ Paulsrude — TMC-Ditt2

Chuck Combs — LT-7

Customer File — TM-Ditt-2

Official File — TMC- Ditt-2



